504184761 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4231436

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW STEPHENS	10/17/2016
FRANCISCO MORALES	10/18/2016
TADEUSZ RYBKA	10/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANGENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	1001 SULLIVAN ROAD
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15245948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK J. NAHNSEN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64844-256633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. NAHNSEN, REG. NO. 51093
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=256633_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=256633_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504184761 REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0721

 $source = 256633_Declaration-Assignment \#page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0722 This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 64844-256633

AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	wo	OD-GRAINED PO	OLYMER SUBSTRATI	3	
As the below-	named inventor,	I hereby declare that:			
☐ the s ☑ Unit	on is directed to: utached applicat ed States Applic on <u>August 24.</u>	ation or PCT Internation	nal Application No. <u>15/24594</u>	8.	
The above-ide	ntified application	on was made or authoriz	zed to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original	inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in this application.	
a corporation (1001 Sullivan	hereinafter refer Road, Aurora, I	. 60506.	') having a place of business at		
("the INVENT	sequiring the ent TON") and in a foreign countries	id to any Letters Patent	erest in and to the above-refer that may be granted therefron	enced application and any in the United States and it	nventions disclosed thereir is territorial possessions and
ASSIONEE, to (including the Arrangements therefrom in the	he full and exclu right to claim pr from the applicate to United States	sive right to the invention fority under the terms on tion) and the entire righ	ation, the sufficiency of which on in the United States and its of the International Convention ht, title, and interest in and to a ssions and in any and all foreig ereof.	territorial possessions and it and other relevant Internati ny and all Letters Patent wh	n all foreign countries ional Treaties and nich may be granted
to issue any ar same, for the s granted, as ful	id all of said Let ole use and bend ly and entirely a i right to convey	ters Patent, when grante fit of ASSIGNEE, its so s the same would have b	als in the United States and its ed, to ASSIGNEE as the assign successors and assigns, to the fibeen held by me had this assigned, and that the undersigned	tee of my entire right, title. I all end of the term for which nment and sale not been ma	and interest in and to the h said Letters Patent may be de and hereby covenants
testify in any i continuation, s Patent to be is	egal proceeding substitute, renew sued to ASSIGN ain and enforce	cooperate in every way al, and reissue applicati EE, make all rightful or	E or its representatives any fac y possible in obtaining evidenc ions, execute all necessary assi aths, and generally do everythi e INVENTION in the United S	e, sign all lawful papers, ex gnment papers to cause any ng possible to ald ASSIGN	ecute all divisional, and all of the Letters EE, its successors and
I hereby grant in order to con	the attorney of a	ecord the power to insect of the United States i	ert on this assignment any furth Patent and Trademark Office f	er identification which may or recordation of this assign	be necessary or desirable ment
	wiedge that any an five (5) years		made in this declaration is pur	sishable under 18 U.S.C. 10	01 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAN	ie of inven	OR: Andrew STE	<u>PHENS</u>	š	
Signature:		Artin Carl		Date: /0//	
- Breezes			***************************************		

PATENT

REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0723

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. <u>64844-256633</u>

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	WOOD-GRAINED POLYMER SUBSTRATE	
As the below-named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
☑ United State	ected to: application, or es Application or PCT International Application No. <u>15/245948</u> . gust 24, 2016.	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.	
a corporation (herein 1001 Sullivan Road, a is desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full of (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite therefrom in the Unite	, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and he application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use	d request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants of convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement	
testify in any legal procontinuation, substitution, substitution be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will occeeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, te, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all	
I hereby grant the atte in order to comply w	orney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.	
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Francisco MORALES	
Signature:	morales Date: 10-18-2016	

PATENT

REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0724

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 64844-256633

	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING ATTION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	WOOD-GRAINED POLYMER SUBSTRATE
As the below-named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:
	cted to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application No. <u>15/245948</u> sust 24, 2016.
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
a corporation (hereinal 1001 Sullivan Road, A is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and e application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted d States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ntirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, e, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the atto in order to comply wit	mey of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable has the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Tadeusz RYBKA
Signature:	——————————————————————————————————————

DMS 4308041v1

RECORDED: 01/18/2017

PATENT

REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0725